1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.12

01/05/23 REVISOR JSK/LN 23-01019

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HAWJ)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
01/25/2023 364 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Capital Investment
See HF670
A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 642

relating to capital investment; appropriating money for a Black Arts and Tech

Center operated by 30,000 Feet.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. 30,000 FEET BLACK ARTS AND TECH CENTER.

$3,500,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner

of employment and economic development for a grant to 30,000 Feet, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit

organization, to design, construct, renovate, furnish, and equip a Black Arts and Tech Center

to increase the number of African American youth and families served through culturally

responsive arts and technology education, social-emotional learning, and African American

history and culture.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

