JSK/LN

23-01019

OFFICIAL STATUS

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 642

(SENATE AUTHORS: HAWJ) DATE D-PG 01/25/2023 364 Intro

Ref

Introduction and first reading Referred to Capital Investment See HF670

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to capital investment; appropriating money for a Black Arts and Tech Center operated by 30,000 Feet.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. 30,000 FEET BLACK ARTS AND TECH CENTER.
1.6	\$3,500,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.7	of employment and economic development for a grant to 30,000 Feet, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit
1.8	organization, to design, construct, renovate, furnish, and equip a Black Arts and Tech Center
1.9	to increase the number of African American youth and families served through culturally
1.10	responsive arts and technology education, social-emotional learning, and African American
1.11	history and culture.
1.12	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.